

FIR No.339/19
PS:Punjabi Bagh
SC No.890/19
State Vs. Deepak

10.07.2020

Present: None for the parties, either physically or through V/C.

I have perused the file, which shows that the present case is at the stage of consideration.

In view of Office Order No.16/DHC/2020 dated 13.06.2020 from the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, Office Order No.11598-11728/DJ Central/ Lockdown COVID-19/ AD & SJ Duty & Arrangements/2020 dated 14.06.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi and Office Order No. 22/DHC/2020 dt. 29.06.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present matter is adjourned to **21.10.2020** for purpose already fixed.

However, it shall be open for either of the sides to move appropriate application for early hearing citing grounds of urgency, if any by sending such application to the dedicated e-mail address of the Court i.e. **reader.asj.electricity.court314@gmail.com** and the same shall be considered and dealt with as per the procedure prescribed by the law.

(Vidya Prakash)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Electricity)
Central District/ THC/Delhi
10.07.2020