

SC No. 890/19
FIR No. 339/19
PS : Punjabi Bagh
State Vs. Deepak

09.04.2021

Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing on account of COVID 19 in view of Office Order No. 256/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021, issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajesh Arora, AR and Sh. Saurabh, LR for the complainant company.
Accused is yet to be summoned in this case.
Inspt. Vinay Malik is physically present in the court room.
IO/ HC Pradeep Gaur is absent today.

On request, Inspt. Vinay Malik is allowed to file written reply on the next date of hearing.

IO concerned be also called in terms of previous order by next date of hearing.

Put up on **07.06.2021** for purpose already fixed.

(Vidya Prakash)
Special Judge, Electricity Court-01,
Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.04.2021