

FIR No. 339/19
PS : Punjabi Bagh
SC No. 890/19
State Vs. Deepak

25.08.2021

Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing / Physical Hearing in compliance of Office Order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused is yet to be summoned.
Inspt. Vinay Malik is absent.

Vide order dt. 09.04.2021, Ld. Predecessor of this Court was pleased to issue Court Notices to IO/ HC Pradeep Gaur but he failed to appear in person before the Court despite service of Court notice for 07.06.2021.

Under these circumstances, issue Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against IO/ HC Pradeep Gaur and Inspt. Vinak Malik through concerned DCP, for next date of hearing.

Put up on 10.02.2022.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
25.08.2021