

SC No. 890/19
FIR No. 339/19
PS: Punjabi Bagh
State Vs Deepak & Anr.

07.09.2022

Present : Sh Saurabh, Legal Retainer for the complainant company with Ld counsel.

Both Accused absent qua whom proceeding u/s 82 Cr.P.C stand completed.

Process Server SI Mohit Singh absent despite being served.

However, a request has been received from him.

Accordingly, in these circumstances, let he be summoned afresh in terms of previous order, returnable for 14.09.2022.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
07.09.2022