

**SC No. 890/19**  
**FIR No. 339/19**  
**PS: Punjabi Bagh**  
**State Vs Deepak & Anr.**

14.09.2022

Present : Ld Addl. PP for the state.  
Sh Binay Kumar AR for the complainant company with Ld  
counsel.  
SI Mohit Singh, PS Punjabi Bagh, Delhi in person.

Process server SI Mohit Singh in person, his statement with respect to  
process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. against the accused persons stand recorded separately in the  
court today.

Perused the record.

Process u/s 82 Cr.P.C against the **accused persons** is properly executed.

Despite being given stipulated period of time, accused persons have not  
appeared in the court till date. Hence accused **Deepak & Khushal** declared  
proclaimed offender.

File be consigned to record room with direction to prosecution to get its  
case revived as and when accused is apprehended or produced before the Court.

(Vinay Singhal)  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi  
14.09.2022