

SC No. 890-19  
FIR No. 339-2019  
State Vs. Deepak & Anr  
PS Punjabi Bagh

15.12.2023

Present : Ld. Addl PP for the State.  
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused no.1 already declared PO vide order dated  
14.09.2022.  
Accused no.2 in person with Ld. Proxy counsel.

Adjournment sought by the accused to file surety  
bond.

Accordingly, put up for filing surety bond on behalf  
of accused no.2 and arguments on notice now on **23.01.2024**.

**(Vikrant Vaid)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Delhi**  
**15.12.2023**