

SC 890-2019
STATE Vs. DEEPAK AND ANR.
FIR No. 339 /2019
PS Punjabi Bagh

23.01.2024

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.
Accused no.2 is present with Ld. Counsel Ms. Bharti
Digwal.

Accused no.1 already declared PO vide order dated
14.09.2022.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of filing surety
bond on behalf of accused no.2. However, Ld. Counsel for the
accused no.2 seeks an adjournment for filing the same.

Accordingly, put up for purpose already fixed now
on **03.04.2024**. Long date is given at the request of Ld. Counsel
for the accused no.2.

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi
23.01.2024