

SC No. 890/19
FIR No. 339/19
PS. Punjabi Bagh
State Vs. Deepak & Anr.

11.12.2024

Present : Ld. (substitute) Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
**Accused no. 1 already declared PO vide order dated
14.09.2022.**
Accused no. 2 in person.

It is stated by accused no. 2 that he is a tenant (on the basis of '*pagdi*' and stated that he has even paid a sum of Rs. 4 lacs to the brother of accused no. 1 namely Vinod as a security and only as to pay the charges of water, electricity and rent of Rs. 500/-) of accused no. 1 Deepak, who already declared PO. He further stated that he is residing near the address of accused no. 1 with his sister and also further undertakes to give mobile number of the accused no. 1 Deepak and his brother namely Vinod on the next date of hearing.

Heard.

List the matter for further proceedings on
19.12.2024.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
11.12.2024(sy)