

SC 890/2019
STATE Vs. DEEPAK
FIR No. 339/2019
(Punjabi Bagh)

01.09.2025

Present : Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 1 has already been declared PO vide order dated 14.09.2022.
Accused no. 2 absent.
Ms. Kanchan Diwan, Ld. LADC for accused no. 2.

Surety bond on behalf of accused no. 2 not filed till date.

An application filed on behalf of accused no. 2 seeking his exemption from personal appearance in connected case bearing Ct. case No. 489/23.

AR for the complainant submits that there is no settlement with the accused no. 2 in the present case.

List the matter with connected cases on **10.10.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
01.09.2025 (sy)