

28.01.2026

Present : Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. (subt.) Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 1 already declared PO vide order dated 14.09.2022.
Accused no. 2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sandeep Nehra.

It has been pointed out by the AR for the complainant that inadvertently on the last date of hearing i.e. 19.01.2026 in the ordersheet remaining settlement amount has been mentioned as Rs. 22,364/- instead of Rs. 20,364/-, whereas in the statement of the accused recorded on the same day remaining settlement amount is mentioned as 20,364/-.

Record perused. Submission found correct. Let the remaining settlement amount as mentioned in ordersheet dated 19.01.2026 be read as Rs. 20,364/- instead of Rs. 22,364/-.

Today remaining balance amount has been paid in connected cases as per settlement.

Separate statement of AR for the complainant regarding settlement of civil liability recorded.

Report regarding previous conviction/ involvement of accused no. 2 filed on behalf of SHO concerned, wherein no involvement of accused is reported to have been mentioned in any other case.

Report of Preliminary enquiry under the probation of Offenders Act, 1958 not filed.

Let report be called afresh from probation officer qua accused for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for report on 07.02.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
28.01.2026 (sy)