

SC 890/2019
STATE Vs. DEEPAK
FIR No. 339/2019
(Punjabi Bagh)

06.03.2026

Present : Sh. Vikram Dubey, Ld. (Subt.) Add. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

Matter has already been settled and NOC has been issued.

Today, matter is listed for report as well as reply/ arguments on the application filed on behalf of applicant/accused/PO Deepak.

Report received under signature of HC Amit, PS Punjabi Bagh forwarded by SHO concerned **wherein it is mentioned that no case has been registered against the accused u/s 209 BNS.**

No reply filed on behalf of complainant.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
06.03.2026 (sy)

At 3.00PM.

Present : Sh. Vikram Dubey, Ld. (Subt.) Add. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

None has appeared on behalf of accused Deepak despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and last and final opportunity granted to the accused Deepak to address arguments on the application.

List the matter for reply/ if any/ arguments on application on **14.03.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
06.03.2026 (sy)